Warranty and Guarantee – All products furnished by the Contractor shall be supplied with all warranties and 
guarantees of the manufacturer.  All products must be warranted by the Contractor to be free of defects in 
workmanship and material for a period of not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days; said 
period to commence upon the date products are accepted by the City and Contractor has received final 
payment. Contractor warrants that the work supplied hereunder will comply with the specifications and that 
there will be no defects in materials and workmanship for one year after completion of the work or acceptance